

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids	PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020 District 1, Project No. D0-0006 District 2, Project No. D0-0007 District 3, Project No. D0-0008 District 4, Project No. D0-0009
Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46) Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020) Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020	

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project, County of Riverside, Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Slurry Seal Project, City of Menifee	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	3,166,036.50	7,840.00	96,112.00	\$3,269,988.50
1	Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.	3,031,610.82	12,351.70	87,738.90	\$3,131,701.42
2	Pavement Coatings Co.	3,319,157.74	21,500.30	102,835.30	\$3,443,493.34
3	American Asphalt South, Inc.	3,327,063.15	23,627.40	99,854.80	\$3,450,545.35
4	All American Asphalt	3,565,803.99	9,982.42	92,974.04	\$3,668,760.45
5	VSS International, Inc	4,078,000.00	11,000.00	118,120.00	\$4,207,120.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$3,464,327.14</i>	<i>\$15,692.36</i>	<i>\$100,304.61</i>	<i>\$3,580,324.11</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project, County of Riverside, Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	380,000.00	380,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	119,680.00	119,680.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	175,733	3.00	527,199.00	2.49	437,575.17
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	4,025	250.00	1,006,250.00	262.90	1,058,172.50
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	1,406	250.00	351,500.00	232.10	326,332.60
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	-----	TON	1,755	250.00	438,750.00	241.47	423,779.85
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	17,285	3.00	51,855.00	4.12	71,214.20
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	294,275	0.30	88,282.50	0.46	135,366.50
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	6,100	3.00	18,300.00	3.85	23,485.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	385.00	5,005.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12.A							3,166,036.50		3,031,610.82

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

**Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
14	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	700.00	700.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	16	250.00	4,000.00	262.90	4,206.40
16	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	150	5.00	750.00	4.12	618.00
17	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	1,380	0.50	690.00	0.46	634.80
18	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	50	4.00	200.00	3.85	192.50
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 18							7,840.00		12,351.70

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Menifee

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	16,309.00	16,309.00	11,796.00	11,796.00
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	4,423.00	4,423.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
21	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	256	250.00	64,000.00	232.10	59,417.60
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	830	5.00	4,150.00	3.85	3,195.50
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,780	0.50	5,390.00	0.46	4,958.80
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	460	4.00	1,840.00	3.85	1,771.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							96,112.00		87,738.90

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						3,269,988.50	3,131,701.42
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

**Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020**

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project, County of Riverside, Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	513,000.00	513,000.00	323,750.00	323,750.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	107,800.00	107,800.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	8	5,750.00	46,000.00	3,500.00	28,000.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	175,733	2.28	400,671.24	2.50	439,332.50
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	4,025	255.00	1,026,375.00	295.75	1,190,393.75
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	1,406	285.00	400,710.00	258.65	363,661.90
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	-----	TON	1,755	235.00	412,425.00	257.85	452,526.75
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	17,285	5.25	90,746.25	5.50	95,067.50
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	294,275	0.31	91,225.25	0.33	97,110.75
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	6,100	3.10	18,910.00	3.30	20,130.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	13	315.00	4,095.00	330.00	4,290.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12.A							3,319,157.74		3,327,063.15

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

**Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						2 Pavement Coatings Co. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752		3 American Asphalt South, Inc. Fontana, CA 92337	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
14	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,950.00	15,950.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	16	255.00	4,080.00	295.75	4,732.00
16	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	150	5.25	787.50	5.50	825.00
17	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	1,380	0.31	427.80	0.33	455.40
18	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	50	3.10	155.00	3.30	165.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 18							21,500.30		23,627.40

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Menifee

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	4,750.00	4,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
21	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	256	285.00	72,960.00	258.65	66,214.40
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	830	5.25	4,357.50	5.50	4,565.00
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,780	0.31	3,341.80	0.33	3,557.40
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	460	3.10	1,426.00	3.30	1,518.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							102,835.30		99,854.80

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24							3,443,493.34		3,450,545.35
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project, County of Riverside, Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	390,891.93	390,891.93	362,112.70	362,112.70
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	136,081.45	136,081.45	116,416.00	116,416.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	-----	EA	8	7,994.58	63,956.64	8,560.00	68,480.00
4	375001	SCREENINGS	-----	SQYD	175,733	2.51	441,089.83	3.40	597,492.20
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	4,025	290.56	1,169,504.00	318.00	1,279,950.00
6	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	1,406	296.95	417,511.70	374.00	525,844.00
7	378000	MICROSURFACING 2	-----	TON	1,755	286.48	502,772.40	395.00	693,225.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	17,285	4.16	71,905.60	4.01	69,312.85
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	294,275	0.47	138,309.25	0.45	132,423.75
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	6,100	3.89	23,729.00	3.75	22,875.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	-----	FA	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT	-----	FA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12.A	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	13	388.63	5,052.19	374.50	4,868.50
BASE BID SCHEDULE TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12.A							3,565,803.99		4,078,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009**

**Advertised: December 17, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (1/03/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 8, 2020**

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Riverside						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879		5 VSS International, Inc West Sacramento, CA 95691	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	1,047.00	1,047.00	1,292.00	1,292.00
14	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	3,141.00	3,141.00	3,210.00	3,210.00
15	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	ELT	16	275.92	4,414.72	318.00	5,088.00
16	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	150	3.93	589.50	4.01	601.50
17	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	1,380	0.44	607.20	0.45	621.00
18	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	50	3.66	183.00	3.75	187.50
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 18							9,982.42		11,000.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Slurry Seal Project, City of Menifee

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)	-----	LS	1	4,711.50	4,711.50	6,051.70	6,051.70
20	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	-----	LS	1	6,282.00	6,282.00	6,420.00	6,420.00
21	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	ELT	256	282.39	72,291.84	374.00	95,744.00
22	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	830	3.93	3,261.90	4.01	3,328.30
23	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	10,780	0.44	4,743.20	0.45	4,851.00
24	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	Like 5	EA	460	3.66	1,683.60	3.75	1,725.00
ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 19 - 24							92,974.04		118,120.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 24						3,668,760.45	4,207,120.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Slurry Seal Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020**

Project No.:
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008
District 4, Project No. D0-0009

Apparent Low Bidder: Roy Allan Slurry Seal, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
American Pavement Systems, Inc. Lic. No. 943792 Modesto, CA 95354 DIR Reg No. 1000000207	4 Screenings (partial work)
Chrisp Company Lic. No. 374600 Bloomington, CA 92316 DIR Reg No. 1000000306	2, 8, 9, 10, 12.A, 14, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24 Remove and Replace Striping (partial work)